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Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside
programs Male Female Students State State Country
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including
male & male & male &
female) female) female)
PG[2 Years 357 267 624 411 213 0
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic
Year students intake inthe  students admitted in Year

year the year
(2019-20) 240 240 (2020-21)
(2020-21) 240 240 (2021-22)
(2021-22) 300 300 (2022-23)

Economically = Socially

Backward Challenged

(Including (SC+ST+0OBC

male & Including

female) male &
female)

351 87

No. of students graduating in

minimum stipulated time

238

233

292

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State
and Central
Government

0

No. of
students
placed

163

173

223

No. of students

No. of students

No. of students

receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from from the reimbursement
Institution Private Bodies

Funds

0 0 438

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

610000 (Six Lakh Ten
Thousand)

750000 (Seven Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

850000 (Eight Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

0



Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23; Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23 2021-22
Full Time 0 0
Part Time 9 2

2020-21

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2022-23

Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 13099436 (One Crore Thirty Lakhs

Ninety Nine Thousand Four Hundr
ed Thirty Six)

2021-22

Utilised Amount

7826603 (Seventy Eight Lakhs Twe
nty Six Thousand Six Hundred and
Three)

2020-21

Utilised Amount

5982810 (Fifty Nine Lakhs Eighty T
wo Thousand Eight Hundred and T
en)



Financial Year

Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library excluding expenditure
on Land ,Building, Roads etc.)

Annual Operational Expenditure

A. Salary of Teaching Staff
B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/
Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute

2022-23
Utilised Amount

53114811 (Five Crore Thirty One La
khs Forteen Thousand Eight Hundr
ed Eleven)

11357945 (One Crore Thirteen Lak
hs Fifty Seven Thousand Nine Hun
dred and Forty Five )

98362992 (Nine Crore Eighty Three
Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Nine Hun
dred Ninety Two)

146701077 (Forteen Crore Sixty Se
ven Lakhs One Thousand and Seve
nty Seven)

2212421 (Twenty Two Lakhs Twelv
e Thousand Four Hundred Twenty
One)

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 3

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2

2021-22

2021-22
Utilised Amount

9278781 (Ninety Two Lakhs Sevent
y Eight Thousand Seven Hundred a
nd Eighty One)

20677890 (Two Crore Six Lakhs Sev
enty Seven Thousand Eight Hundre
d and Ninety)

89036276 (Eight Crore Ninety Lakh
s Thirty Six Thousand Two Hundre
d and Seventy Six)

120656979 (Twelve Crores Six Lakh
s Fifty Six Thousand Nine Hundred
and Seventy Nine)

225221 (Two Lakhs Twenty Five Th
ousand Two Hundred and Twenty
One)

2020-21

2020-21
Utilised Amount

5979383 (Fifty Nine Lakhs Seventy
Nine Thousand Three Hundred an
d Eighty Three)

16495797 (One Crore Sixty Four La
khs Ninety Five Thousand Seven H
undred and Ninety Seven)

70843511 (Seven Crore Eight Lakhs
Forty Three Thousand Five Hundre
d and Eleven)

88743667 (Eight Crores Eighty Seve
n Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Six
Hundred and Sixty Seven)

78042 (Seventy Eight Thousand an
d Forty Two)



Financial Year

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2022-23

958000

Nine Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year 2022-23
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 5
Total no. of Client Organizations 4

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1550000

Amount Received in Words Fifteen Lakhs Fifty Thousand

2021-22

3

1321000

2021-22 2020-21
660000 325000
Six Lakhs Sixty Thousand Three Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand only

Thirteen Lakhs Twenty One Thousand

Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/
Management Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding
Charges) (Amount in Rupees)

2022-23

6

150

6161500

2021-22

3

48

6412558

2020-21

3

1273400

Twelve Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand Four Hundred only

2020-21

2

26

3852620



Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22
Total Annual Earnings in Words Sixty One Lakhs Sixty One Thousa  Sixty Four Lakhs Twelve Thousand Five Hu
nd Five Hundred ndred and Fifty Eight

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification = Experience (In Currently working with
Months) institution?

1 Jyoti Nair 52 Professor Female Ph.D 348 Yes

2 Mangesh Kasbekar 43 Professor Male Ph.D 243 Yes

3 Machhindranath 67  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 522 Yes

Koshti

2020-21

Thirty Eight Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand Six
Hundred and Twenty

Joining
Date

08-12-
2014

09-07-
2015

01-07-
2016

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings
Leaving Association type
Date
Regular
Regular
Regular



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Caral DCunha

Joyeeta Chatterjee

Baisakhi Mitra

Mustaphi

Tapas Mitra

Chitra Gounder

Jai Kotecha

Nazia Ansari

Nitin Sharma

Vaishali Kulkarni

Chandrakant Varma

Neeraj Gupta

Sachin Mittal

Magsood Ahmed
Khan

36

52

44

64

46

37

41

39

53

42

44

48

61

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

CA

Ph.D

CA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

186

339

204

516

192

162

220

200

375

219

271

294

445

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

12-07-
2016

07-10-
2021

12-06-
2019

10-08-
2020

05-10-
2020

10-08-
2020

01-08-
2020

01-08-
2020

09-11-
2020

28-10-
2020

01-06-
2021

06-07-
2021

01-12-
2021

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Pushkar Karulekar

Riyaz Ahmed

Qureshi

Minati Sahoo

Sheetal Ajmera

Prakash Rathod

Yogesh Bhawnani

Dhwanik Shah

Suhas Rao

Dhimant Kapadia

Venkat Raman

Bijal Shah

Amal Roy

Anand Dhutraj

41

39

34

46

42

41

34

59

58

63

39

63

48

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

CA

Ph.D

CA

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.Tech

PGDM

211

159

19

258

254

252

150

410

426

410

220

440

265

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-06-
2022

01-06-
2022

13-06-
2022

15-07-
2021

20-11-
2017

06-07-
2021

06-07-
2021

06-07-
2021

06-07-
2021

06-07-
2021

06-07-
2021

06-07-
2021

01-12-
2021

31-07-
2021

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Sourav Chaudhary

Durba Chakrabarty

Vimmy Bajaj

Maniklal Sinha

Abhishek Salecha

Jestin Johny

Indrani Sen

Sachin Khandelwal

Suchismita Sengupta

Amul Desai

Ritu Tuli

Shilpa Peswani

Abbasi Attarwala

59

40

37

68

36

44

44

56

48

38

48

69

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

PGDBA

Ph.D

MBA

PGDM

MBA

MBA

M. Phil

MMS

Ph.D

MSc(IT)

MMS

Ph.D

Ph.D

455

192

144

498

186

156

216

382

288

240

156

252

496

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

04-01- —
2021

04-01- 30-10-
2021 2022

03-01- —
2022

06-07- —
2021

06-07- —
2021

22-07- —
2022

05-07- —
2022

01-03- —
2023

25-07- —
2022

01-06- —
2022

03-04- —
2023

02-01- —
2023

28-07- —
2022

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



43

44

45

Rajesh Srivastava

Alan Goodwin

Sulochana Amin

72

63

50

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

MBA

M.A

600

480

360

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-04-
2023

06-07-
2022

06-07-
2022

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual



