

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-C-33739

Institute Name: Niranjanlal Dalmia Institute of Management Studies and Research

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Generate PDF (/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	360	300				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
PG [2 Years Program(s)]		267	624	411	213	0	351	87	0	0	0	438

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2019-20)	240	240	(2020-21)	238	163	610000 (Six Lakh Ten Thousand)	0
(2020-21)	240	240	(2021-22)	233	173	750000 (Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand)	1
(2021-22)	300	300	(2022-23)	292	223	850000 (Eight Lakh Fifty Thousand)	0

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23; Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	9	2	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21			
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount				
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)						
Library (Books, Journals and e-Resources only)	13099436 (One Crore Thirty Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Four Hundr ed Thirty Six)	7826603 (Seventy Eight Lakhs Twe nty Six Thousand Six Hundred and Three)	5982810 (Fifty Nine Lakhs Eighty T wo Thousand Eight Hundred and T en)			

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory	53114811 (Five Crore Thirty One La	9278781 (Ninety Two Lakhs Sevent	5979383 (Fifty Nine Lakhs Seventy
	khs Forteen Thousand Eight Hundr	y Eight Thousand Seven Hundred a	Nine Thousand Three Hundred an
	ed Eleven)	nd Eighty One)	d Eighty Three)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library excluding expenditure on Land, Building, Roads etc.)	11357945 (One Crore Thirteen Lak	20677890 (Two Crore Six Lakhs Sev	16495797 (One Crore Sixty Four La
	hs Fifty Seven Thousand Nine Hun	enty Seven Thousand Eight Hundre	khs Ninety Five Thousand Seven H
	dred and Forty Five)	d and Ninety)	undred and Ninety Seven)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
A. Salary of Teaching Staff B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff	98362992 (Nine Crore Eighty Three	89036276 (Eight Crore Ninety Lakh	70843511 (Seven Crore Eight Lakhs
	Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Nine Hun	s Thirty Six Thousand Two Hundre	Forty Three Thousand Five Hundre
	dred Ninety Two)	d and Seventy Six)	d and Eleven)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	146701077 (Forteen Crore Sixty Se	120656979 (Twelve Crores Six Lakh	88743667 (Eight Crores Eighty Seve
	ven Lakhs One Thousand and Seve	s Fifty Six Thousand Nine Hundred	n Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Six
	nty Seven)	and Seventy Nine)	Hundred and Sixty Seven)
National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/ Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute	2212421 (Twenty Two Lakhs Twelv e Thousand Four Hundred Twenty One)	225221 (Two Lakhs Twenty Five Th ousand Two Hundred and Twenty One)	78042 (Seventy Eight Thousand an d Forty Two)

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	3	1	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	2	1	1

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	958000	660000	325000
Amount Received in Words	Nine Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand	Six Lakhs Sixty Thousand	Three Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand only

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	5	3	3
Total no. of Client Organizations	4	3	3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	1550000	1321000	1273400
Amount Received in Words	Fifteen Lakhs Fifty Thousand	Thirteen Lakhs Twenty One Thousand	Twelve Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand Four Hundred only

Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs	6	3	2
Total no. of Participants	150	48	26
Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees)	6161500	6412558	3852620

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Sixty One Lakhs Sixty One Thousa	Sixty Four Lakhs Twelve Thousand Five Hu	Thirty Eight Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand Six
	nd Five Hundred	ndred and Fifty Eight	Hundred and Twenty

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Jyoti Nair	52	Professor	Female	Ph.D	348	Yes	08-12- 2014		Regular
2	Mangesh Kasbekar	43	Professor	Male	Ph.D	243	Yes	09-07- 2015		Regular
3	Machhindranath Koshti	67	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	522	Yes	01-07- 2016		Regular

4	Caral DCunha	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	186	Yes	12-07- 2016	 Regular
5	Joyeeta Chatterjee	52	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	339	Yes	07-10- 2021	 Regular
6	Baisakhi Mitra Mustaphi	44	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	204	Yes	12-06- 2019	 Regular
7	Tapas Mitra	64	Associate Professor	Male	CA	516	Yes	10-08- 2020	 Regular
8	Chitra Gounder	46	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	192	Yes	05-10- 2020	 Regular
9	Jai Kotecha	37	Assistant Professor	Male	CA	162	Yes	10-08- 2020	 Regular
10	Nazia Ansari	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	220	Yes	01-08- 2020	 Regular
11	Nitin Sharma	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	200	Yes	01-08- 2020	 Regular
12	Vaishali Kulkarni	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	375	Yes	09-11- 2020	 Regular
13	Chandrakant Varma	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	219	Yes	28-10- 2020	 Regular
14	Neeraj Gupta	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	271	Yes	01-06- 2021	 Regular
15	Sachin Mittal	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	294	Yes	06-07- 2021	 Regular
16	Maqsood Ahmed Khan	61	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	445	Yes	01-12- 2021	 Regular

17	Pushkar Karulekar	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	211	Yes	01-06- 2022		Regular
18	Riyaz Ahmed Qureshi	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	159	Yes	01-06- 2022		Regular
19	Minati Sahoo	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	19	Yes	13-06- 2022		Regular
20	Sheetal Ajmera	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	258	No	15-07- 2021	31-07- 2021	Regular
21	Prakash Rathod	42	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	254	Yes	20-11- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
22	Yogesh Bhawnani	41	Other	Male	МВА	252	Yes	06-07- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual
23	Dhwanik Shah	34	Other	Male	CA	150	Yes	06-07- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual
24	Suhas Rao	59	Other	Male	Ph.D	410	Yes	06-07- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual
25	Dhimant Kapadia	58	Other	Male	CA	426	Yes	06-07- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual
26	Venkat Raman	63	Other	Male	M. Phil	410	Yes	06-07- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual
27	Bijal Shah	39	Other	Female	Ph.D	220	Yes	06-07- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual
28	Amal Roy	63	Other	Male	M.Tech	440	Yes	06-07- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual
29	Anand Dhutraj	48	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDM	265	Yes	01-12- 2021		Regular

30	Sourav Chaudhary	59	Associate Professor	Male	PGDBA	455	Yes	04-01- 2021		Regular
31	Durba Chakrabarty	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	192	No	04-01- 2021	30-10- 2022	Regular
32	Vimmy Bajaj	37	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	144	Yes	03-01- 2022		Regular
33	Maniklal Sinha	68	Other	Male	PGDM	498	Yes	06-07- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual
34	Abhishek Salecha	36	Other	Male	МВА	186	Yes	06-07- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual
35	Jestin Johny	44	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	156	Yes	22-07- 2022		Regular
36	Indrani Sen	44	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	216	Yes	05-07- 2022		Adhoc / Contractual
37	Sachin Khandelwal	56	Professor	Male	MMS	382	Yes	01-03- 2023		Regular
38	Suchismita Sengupta	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	288	Yes	25-07- 2022		Regular
39	Amul Desai	48	Assistant Professor	Male	MSc(IT)	240	Yes	01-06- 2022		Regular
40	Ritu Tuli	38	Assistant Professor	Female	MMS	156	Yes	03-04- 2023		Regular
41	Shilpa Peswani	48	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	252	Yes	02-01- 2023		Regular
42	Abbasi Attarwala	69	Professor	Male	Ph.D	496	Yes	28-07- 2022		Regular

43	Rajesh Srivastava	72	Professor	Male	Ph.D	600	Yes	03-04- 2023	 Regular
44	Alan Goodwin	63	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	480	Yes	06-07- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual
45	Sulochana Amin	50	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	360	Yes	06-07- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual